
Race

6 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps

FIA WEC

Classification (Hour 3)

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty

Best Lap

TimeLapPit

3 1'58.025 213.63:00'06.596Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team18 MDUMAS / JANI / LIEB 881  3LMP1 - H

49 1'57.996 213.73:00'33.402Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest7 MFÄSSLER / LOTTERER / TRÉLUYER 88 26.806 26.8062  3LMP1 - H

5 1'58.225 213.33:01'16.340Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest8 MDI GRASSI / DUVAL / JARVIS 88 1'09.744 42.9383  3LMP1 - H

2 2'00.170 209.83:01'11.058Toyota TS 040 - HybridToyota Racing2 MWURZ / SARRAZIN / CONWAY 87 1 Laps 1 Laps4  3LMP1 - H

48 1'59.648 210.73:01'12.572Toyota TS 040 - HybridToyota Racing1 MDAVIDSON / BUEMI 87 1 Laps 1.5145  3LMP1 - H

5 1'57.972 213.73:01'13.390Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team17 MBERNHARD / WEBBER / HARTLEY 87 1 Laps 0.8186  4LMP1 - H

4 2'00.292 209.63:01'30.017Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest9 MALBUQUERQUE / BONANOMI / RAST 87 1 Laps 16.6277  4LMP1 - H

5 1'58.052 213.63:00'36.027Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team19 MHÜLKENBERG / BAMBER / TANDY 85 3 Laps 2 Laps8  4LMP1 - H

4 2'09.660 194.53:01'16.540Gibson 015S - NissanJota Sport38 DDOLAN / EVANS / TINCKNELL 81 7 Laps 4 Laps9  4LMP2

4 2'10.709 192.93:00'30.735Ligier JS P2 - NissanG-Drive Racing28 DYACAMAN / DERANI / GONZALEZ 80 8 Laps 1 Laps10  3LMP2

4 2'10.113 193.83:01'18.886Morgan Evo - SARDTeam Sard Morand43 DRAGUES / WEBB / AMBERG 80 8 Laps 48.15111  4LMP2

3 2'09.399 194.93:01'25.411Ligier JS P2 - NissanG-Drive Racing26 DRUSINOV / CANAL / BIRD 80 8 Laps 6.52512  4LMP2

2 2'09.633 194.53:01'40.742Oreca 05 - NissanKCMG47 DHOWSON / BRADLEY / LAPIERRE 80 8 Laps 15.33113  4LMP2

4 2'10.587 193.13:00'19.731Alpine A450b - NissanSignatech Alpine36 DPANCIATICI / CHATIN / CAPILLAIRE 79 9 Laps 1 Laps14  4LMP2

3 2'12.246 190.72:58'31.036Strakka Dome S103 - NissanStrakka Racing42 MLEVENTIS / WATTS / KANE 78 10 Laps 1 Laps15  4LMP2

13 2'14.763 187.13:01'10.251Ligier JS P2 - NissanOak Racing35 DNICOLET / MERLIN / MARIS 77 11 Laps 1 Laps16  3LMP2

10 2'13.617 188.73:00'10.981Ligier JS P2 - HPDExtreme Speed Motorsports31 DBROWN / VAN OVERBEEK / FOGARTY 76 12 Laps 1 Laps17  3LMP2

54 2'19.506 180.73:01'34.979Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing V899 MMACDOWALL / REES / STANAWAY 76 12 Laps 1'23.99818  3LMGTE Pro

2 2'19.309 181.02:59'27.228Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse51 MBRUNI / VILANDER 75 13 Laps 1 Laps19  2LMGTE Pro

3 2'19.626 180.62:59'42.399Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing95 MNYGAARD / SØRENSEN / ADAM 75 13 Laps 15.17120  2LMGTE Pro

54 2'18.963 181.42:59'46.478Porsche 911 RSRPorsche Team Manthey92 MMAKOWIECKI / LIETZ 75 13 Laps 4.07921  3LMGTE Pro

2 2'19.229 181.12:59'49.950Porsche 911 RSRPorsche Team Manthey91 MMÜLLER / ESTRE 75 13 Laps 3.47222  4LMGTE Pro

2 2'18.774 181.73:00'28.860Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing97 MTURNER / MÜCKE / BELL 75 13 Laps 38.91023  3LMGTE Pro

53 2'19.504 180.73:01'23.973Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse71 MRIGON / CALADO 75 13 Laps 55.11324  3LMGTE Pro

2 2'20.770 179.12:59'40.175Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing98 MDALLA LANA / LAMY / LAUDA 74 14 Laps 1 Laps25  2LMGTE Am

2 2'21.588 178.13:01'23.811Ferrari F458 ItaliaSMP Racing72 MSHAYTAR / BERTOLINI / BASOV 74 14 Laps 1'43.63626  2LMGTE Am

2 2'21.695 177.93:01'32.924Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse83 MPERRODO / COLLARD / AGUAS 74 14 Laps 9.11327  2LMGTE Am

4 2'20.857 179.02:59'52.956Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse55 MCAMERON / GRIFFIN / MORTIMER 73 15 Laps 1 Laps28  3LMGTE Am

4 2'21.095 178.73:00'03.919Porsche 911 RSRAbu Dhabi-Proton Racing88 MRIED / AL QUBAISI / BACHLER 73 15 Laps 10.96329  2LMGTE Am

3 2'21.893 177.73:02'04.185Porsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77 MDEMPSEY / LONG / SEEFRIED 73 15 Laps 2'00.26630  2LMGTE Am

58 2'22.269 177.23:01'48.068Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing96 MCASTELLACCI / GOETHE / HALL 65 23 Laps 8 Laps31  5LMGTE Am

4 2'21.056 178.82:28'33.320Chevrolet Corvette C7Larbre Competition50 MRODA / RUBERTI / POULSEN 61 27 Laps 4 Laps32  2LMGTE Am

36 2'11.867 191.23:00'43.873Ligier JS P2 - HPDExtreme Speed Motorsports30 DSHARP / DALZIEL / HEINEMEIER-HANSSON 58 30 Laps 3 Laps33  6LMP2

4 2'09.137 195.31:49'24.427CLM P1/01 - AERTeam Bykolles4 MTRUMMER / LIUZZI / KLIEN 46 42 Laps 12 Laps34  4LMP1
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